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The primary purpose of the culture change coalitions is to advance culture change in their respective 
states or regions (some state coalitions also have regional coalitions or groups affiliated with them). 
Coalition activities often include educational programs and networking meetings for providers; education 
and involvement of consumers; communications including a newsletter and a website; and education of 
policymakers and regulators about culture change.  
 
For more information on starting a Coalition or for questions about Coalitions, please contact Cathy 
Lieblich at cathy.lieblich@pioneernetwork.net or 321-277-7309. If you are interested in being involved in 
a culture change coalition or in learning more about them, please see the contact information below. 

 
 
Alabama Coalition for Culture Change 
Contact: Manda Mountain  
mmountain@jchca.org 
256-218-3705 
 
Colorado Culture Change Coalition 
www.coculturechange.org   
Contact: Caitlin Phillips 
cphillips@drcog.org  
720-245-1520 
 
Florida Pioneer Network 
www.floridapioneernetwork.org  
Contacts: Diane Hall or Laure 
Mulrooney 
Diane.hall@bsnsolutions.net  
855-342-6322 
Lauremul227@gmail.com 
850-443-9939  
 
Culture Change Network of Georgia 
www.culturechangega.org  
Contact: Kim McRae 
kim@haveagoodlife.com  
770-841-1546 
 
Illinois Pioneer Coalition 
www.illinoispioneercoalition.org   
Contact : Sarah Watson 
swatson@viliving.com  
847-904-4675 
 
Indiana Person Directed Care Coalition 
https://ipdcc.wordpress.com/ 
Contact: Shannon Effler 
Shannon.effler@fssa.in.gov  
312-233-6177 
 
Iowa Person-Directed Care Coalition 
Contact: Janice McCoy 
jmccoy@abcmcorp.com  
515-360-2638 
 
 
 
 
 

Louisiana Enhancing Aging with 
Dignity Through Empowerment and 
Respect (LEADER) 
www.LaLEADER.org   
Contact: Jolie Harris or Barbara Anthony 
jeharrisconsulting@gmail.com  
504-417-2348 
Baranthony51@mail.com  
225-235-7411 
 
Missouri Coalition Celebrating Care 
Continuum Change (MC5) 
www.momc5.com  
Contact: Kameron Wilson 
adm@clintonhc.com  
660-885-5571 
 
Nebraska Culture Change Coalition 
https://www.necccoalition.org  
Contact: Kelly Sparr or Theresa Parker 
Ksparr2011@gmail.com  
402-770-9089 
tparker@southeast.edu  
402-437-2750 
 
New Jersey Alliance for Culture Change 
http://njculturechange.org 
Contact: Candice Pietrzak or  
Michele Ochsner 
cpietrzak@parkerlife.org  
732-565-2420  
mochsner@smlr.rutgers.edu 
609-924-1166 
 
North Carolina Culture Change Coalition 
http://ncculturechange.org  
Contact: Jill Nothstine 
jnothstine@lscarolinas.net  
704-603-1664 
 
Ohio Person-Centered Care Coalition 
www.centeredcare.org   
Contact: Lori Presser 
lpresser@ymail.com  
 
 
 
 

Culture Change Network of Oklahoma 
http://leadingageok.org/oklahoma-
culture-change/  
Contact: Mary Brinkley 
mary@leadingageok.org  
405-640-8040 
 
Making Oregon Vital for Elders 
(MOVE) 
www.orculturechange.org   
Contact: Debra Buck or Leah Brandis 
Debra.buck@state.or.us   
971-673-0636  
leahbrandis@gmail.com 
 503-819-3468 
 
VOICE (Pennsylvania coalition) 
www.voicepa.org 
Contact: Kathy Ardekani 
Echolake.ed@sagelife.com  
 
Texas Culture Change Coalition 
www.txccc.net  
Contact: Dorothy Crawford or  
Stephanie Hoffman 
dcrawford@txhca.org 
512-458-1257 
shoffman@musicandmemory.org  
214-557-0783 
 
Wyoming Culture Change Coalition 
https://www.mpqhf.org/QIO/wccc-
home-page/  
Contacts: Laura Hudspeth or Desiree 
Bishop 
Laura.hudspeth@wyo.gov  
307-777-7123 
Desiree.bishop@va.gov  
307-286-6436 


